Dallas County, Texas Probate Cases 1846 – Early 1900's

Case Number 1690

Dallas Genealogical Society Founded 1955



FILMED BY THE DALLAS GENEALDGICAL SOCIETY-1977

1690

tht

Community estate of Edith Holloway

Dec'd. No 2178

Order Approving Bond & Inventory.

T T Hollowsy, Survivor. Thursday May 14th 1896.

On this day came on to be axamined the inventory and appraisement and the bond of T Holloway survivor of the above maned estate; and same having been examined, together with the evidence thereon, and it appearing to the court that said inventory and appraisement is in proper form is verified by affidavits as required by law, and in all respects just, fair and correct; and said bond, being in proper form and conditioned as provided by law, and said bond in the sum of Pive Thousand Dellars with E M Powell and W A Nason, as sursties thereon being considered by the court in all things sufficient. It is ordered adjudged and decreed by the court hat said inventory and appraisement of said estate, and said Bond of Survivor be and the same xambars are hereby in all things approved and ordered of record. It is further ordered and decreed by the court that said T T Holloway, survivor, be and he is hereby authorised and empowered to manage, control and dispose of such community property in accordance with law.

In Re Metate of Maith Holloway. Dee'd. No 2178

Order appointing Appraisers.

T T Holloway Survivor.

Wednesday May 13th 1896.

On this day it appearing to the court from the application of Thos T Holboway a resident of Dallas County, Texas, that on the 9th day of Janmary 1895, Edith Holloway the wife of said Thomas T Holloway, died intestate, in the City of Dallas, in Dallas County, Toxas; that she left surviving her one child, Mildred Holloway, now five years of age; that there is a community estate belonging to the applicant and his deceased wife, consisting of certain real estate in Dallas County, Toxas, besides personal property. That applicant and his said wife resided in Dalles County, Texas, at the time of her death; and that applicant, together with his said child has since resided, and now resides in said County; and said applicant desiring to qualify as community administrator of the estate of himself and his deceased wife, and has asked that appraisers be appointed It is accordingly ordered and decreed by the court that C F Presman, Ev. 1 Morgan and Bryan Wells, be and they are hereby appointed appraisers to appraise the community estate of said Edith Holloway, deceased, and Thomas T Holloway, survivor, and due report make to this Entored in Vol E, page 443, Probate Minutes, Dallas County, Texas.

Community Estate of Edith Holloway,) IN THE COUNTY COURT OF Deceased, aus Thomas T. Holloway, Survivor.

Dallas County. In Probate.

Wa. Mason as sureties, are held and firmly bound unto Thomas F. Mash, County Judge of Dallas county, and unto his successors in office, in the penal sum of Him Thornsand Dollars, conditioned, that whereas, the above bounden Thomas T. Holloway has been appointed administrator of the community estate of Edith Holloway, deceased, and Thomas T. Holloway, survivor, by the order of the County Court of Dallas County. Texas; now therefore, if the said Thomas.T. Holloway shall faithfully administer such community estate and pay over one half the surplus thereof after the payment of debts with which the whole of such property is properly chargeable, to such person or persons as shall be entitled to receive the same, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and This A Holloway of fee t.

Examined + approved
may 14" 1896
LJ-4447 JANash
Cognitge

FILMED BY THE DALLAS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY-1977

no. 2178

County Pour of Dallas County, - In Profate.

Pomuruily Estale of Esith Holloway, decrases, and Thomas T. Holloway, surrion.

Bond of Survivor in

FILED

al Ramine

decorded -

THE STATE OF TEXAS,

In the County Court of Dallas County.

county of Dallas.

To the Honorable County Court of Dallas County.

Your petitioner, Thomas T. Holloway, respectfully represents:

That on January 9, 1895, Edith Holloway, the wife of Thomas T.

Holloway, died intestate, in the City of Dallas, in Dallas County,

Texas; that she left surviving her one child, Mildred Holloway, then

four years of age, now five years of age.

That there is a community estate belonging to the petitioner and his deceased wife, consisting of certain real estate in Dallas County, Texas, besides personal property.

That the petitioner and his said wife resided in Dallas County Texas, at the time of her death; and that the petitioner, togo ther with his said child, has since resided, and now reides, in said County.

Your petitioner therefore prays that appraisers be appointed to appraise said community estate, and that the petitioner be duly suthorized, as survivor in community, to control, manage and dispose of such community property, as provided by law.

---- DI THE DILLING DENEMBURICAL SUCIETY-1977

No. 2178 County Court of Dalless Creaty, - In Brobate. Community Rotate of Edith Hollowhy, deceased, and Thomas T. Hollowy, Survivor as Sur iver in Community C & Freman Evan morgan & Byran hells are appointed appraises FILED Conjudge accorded -

Community Estate of Edith Holloway, I In the County Court of Dallas
Decembed, and Thomas. T. Holloway, I County.

Survivor.

In Probate.

Inventory of the Community Estate of Edith Holloway, deceased, and Thomas T. Holloway, survivor.

REAL ESTATE.

51 1/2 x 135 foot in Plack 243, City of Dellas, Harwood Street, with house, &c.

50 x I35 feet in Rlock 243, City of Dallas, Harwood Street. #2000 -I/2 interest in 25 x 50 feet in Block 293, City of Dallas, Highland

I/2 interest in 54 2/3 x 20I feet in Block 646, City of Dalles,

200.00

I/2 interest in IO9 I/3 x 20I feet in Block 646, City of Dallas,
Ross Ave.

1/2 interest in 128 x 150 feet in Block 798, City of Dallas,
Haskell Ave.

The two lots having been subject to a vendor's lien amounting to \$2250, which has since been paid by Thomas T. Holloway.

Total value of real estate

Deduct incumbrance \$2250.

Net value of real estate

PERSON AL PROPERTY.

outsehold furniture,

Office furniture and books,

Total net value of real estate and personal property

\$450

FILMED BY THE DALLAS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY-1977

Ro. 2178

Dounty Pourt of Dallar County, - In Brobali.

Doungwrity Estate of Edith Hollway, diceased, and Thomas T. Holling, survivor.

Inventory and appraisement.

FILED

MAY 181998

LEANTH Cause of Comments.

Recorded